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December 1, 2023 

 
VIA ELECTRONIC DELIVERY 
Daniel Goldner, Chairman 
N.H. Department of Energy/Public Utilities Commission 
21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 
Concord, NH  03301 
 

Re:  DW 23-097 Pittsfield Aqueduct Company, Inc. - Permanent Rate Proceeding 
Request to Change Service List 

 
Dear Chairman Goldner: 
 
Pittsfield Aqueduct Company, Inc. requests that the following persons be added to the 
Commission’s service list for this docket: 
 

Larry D. Goodhue 
Larry.Goodhue@pennichuck.com 
 
Donald L. Ware 
Donald.Ware@pennichuck.com 
   
George Torres 
George.Torres@pennichuck.com 
 
Tara King 
Tara.King@pennichuck.com  

  
Jay Kerrigan 
Jay.kerrigan@pennichuck.com 
 
Chris Countie 
Chris.Countie@pennichuck.com 
 
 

John Boisvert 
John.boisvert@pennichuck.com 
 
Julia Gagnon 
Julia.Gagnon@pennichuck.com 
 
All Pennichuck individuals can also be 
reached at: 
P.O. Box 428 
25 Walnut Street 
Nashua, NH 03061-0428 
 
James Steinkrauss 
jjs@rathlaw.com 
Rath, Young & Pignatelli 
One Capital Plaza 
Concord, NH 03302-1500 
 
 

 
Thank you in advance for your assistance with this request. 
 

      Very Truly Yours, 

               
      Marcia A. Brown 
cc: Docket Related Service List 


